
 
 

City of Berea 
Dale Van Winkle 
859-986-8528 Ext. 2050 
859-302-3029 cell 
dvanwinkle@bereaky.gov 
 
 
Boone County 
Lea Black-Permit Clerk 
859-334-2218 
lblack@boonecountyky.org  
 
 
Bullitt County 
Jim Bozeman 
502-921-2970 
jim.bozeman@twcbc.com 
 
 
Campbell County 
Stephanie Turner - Admin 
859-292-3880 
sturner@campbellcountyky.org 
Mark Brant-Insp 
mbrant@campbellcountyky.org 

 
Daviess County 
Shelia Moore 
270-687-8650  
mooresj@owensboro.org 
 
 
City of Erlanger 
Mark Stewart 
859-727-7992 
mark.stewart@cityoferlanger.com 
 
 
Lexington-Fayette (LFUCG) 
Trena Jones_ permit clerk 
859-258-3770 
tjones4@lexingtonky.gov 
Bob Carpenter 
859-258-3886 
bobc@lexingtonky.gov  

Jefferson County/Louisville 
Metro 
Codes and Regulations 
502-574-2508 
http://louisvilleky.gov/governmen
t/construction-review 
 
City of Jeffersontown 
Chris Raque 
502-267-8333 
craque@jeffersontownky.gov  
 
 
Madison County 
Bert Thomas 
859-624-4780 
bert.thomas@madisoncountyky.us 
 
 
City of Madisonville 
Frank Wallace 
270-824-2100 
fwallace@madisonvillegov.com 
 
 
Nelson County 
Logan Spaulding 
502-348-1862 
502-249-0601 cell 
lspaulding@bardstowncable.net  
 
 
City of Newport 
Joy Rovno 
859-292-3637 
jrovno@newportky.gov 
 
 
NKAPC(Kenton County) 
Brain Sims 
859-957-2408 
bsims@pdskc.org 
Shelia Spradling-Permit Clerk 
SSpradling@pdskc.org.org  
 
 

City of Paducah 
Leslie Fugate - Inspector 
270-444-8527 
lfugate@paducahky.gov  
Debbie McGee-Permit Clerk 
dmcgee@paducah.ky.gov  
 
City of Richmond 
Gordon Lunceford  
859-623-1000 
glunceford@richmond.ky.us 
 
 
Scott County/Georgetown 
Greg Smith 
502-863-9802 
greg.smith@georgetownky.gov  
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